503709933 02/25/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3756574

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JIN-SU HAN	11/29/2000
HOON-SANG OH	11/29/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HYUNDAI ELECTRONICS INDUSTRIES CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	SAN 136-1, AMI-RI BUBAL-EUB ICHON-SHI	
City:	KYOUNGKI-DO	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	467-860	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6855595

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)775-8100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3127758000

Email: mhmpto@mcandrews-ip.com

Correspondent Name: MCANDREWS, HELD & MALLOY, LTD.

Address Line 1: 500 W. MADISON STREET

Address Line 2: 34TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21337US02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER J. MCANDREWS
SIGNATURE:	/Peter J. McAndrews/
DATE SIGNED:	02/25/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=21337US02_Inventor Assignment#page1.tif source=21337US02_Inventor Assignment#page2.tif source=21337US02_Inventor Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 503709933 REEL: 037831 FRAME: 0548

P	O-	1-11-2001	,
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
12/19/00) "	PATENTS ONLY	K SHEET 9/140817
			original document(s) or copy(les).
	(Non-Recordation)	Conveyance Type Assignment License	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name
Document ID :		Merger	Other
Reel #	Frame #		U.S. Government
Corrective Do		(For Use 0	ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Reel#	Frame #	☐ Departn	nental File Secret File
Conveying Par		Mark if additional name	es of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	JIN-SU HAN		11 29 00
history (Res O)	Addition the same of the		
Name (line 2)			Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1)	HOON-SANG OH		Month Day Year 11 29 00
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party		☐ Mark if addit	ional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	HYUNDAI ELECTRONICS	S INDUSTRIES CO., LTD	. If document to be recorded
Name (line 2)			is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States,
Address (line 1)	SAN 136-1, AMI-RI, BUBA	AL-EUB	an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)	ICHON-SHI		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	KYOUNGKI-DO	REPUBLIC OF KOR	EA 467-880
	City	State/Country	Zip Code
Domestic Repr	esentative Name and A	ddress Enter for t	he first Receiving Party only.
Name	BABAK S. SANI TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND	AND CREW LLP	
Address (line 1)	TWO EMBARÇADERO CENTER	<u> </u>	
Address (line 2)	EIGHTH FLOOR		
Address (line 3)	SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94111-38	34	
Address (line 4)			
		FOR OFFICE USE ONL	.Y

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS,

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231



PATENT

REEL: 011403 FRAME: 0474

PATENT

REEL: 037831 FRAME: 0549

FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	В	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent	Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	415-576-0200	
Name	BABAK S. SANI TOWNSEND AND TO	WNSEND AND CREW LLP		
Address (line 1)	TWO EMBARCADERO	CENTER		
Address (line 2)	SAN FRANCISCO, CA	94111-3834		
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachmen	of pages of the attached conveyance onto	document # 4	
Application Nu	mber(s) or Patent Nu		onal numbers attached.	
		r the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	tent Number(s)	
Pateni	Application Number(s)			
If this document is bein signed by the first name	If this document is being filed together with a <u>new Patent Application</u> , enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Month Day Year 11 29 00			
Patent Coopera	ition Treaty (PCT)			
Enter PCT application number PCT PCT PCT PCT				
	U.S. Application as not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT	
Number of Pro	perties Enter the	total number of properties involved.	# [1	
Fee Amount	Fee Amou	nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	: \$ 40.00	
Method of Deposit As	count	Enclosed Deposit Account 🛛		
Enter for pay		ditional fees can be charged to the account.) ccount Number:	# 20-1430	
	Authoriza	ion to charge additional fees:	Yes 🛛 No 🗌	
Statement and	Signature	_		
To the bes attached of indicated	copy is a true copy of the c	illef, the foregoing information is true original document. Charges to deposi	and correct and any t account are authorized, as	
BABAK S. SANI		Jalale VI	DECEMBER 19, 2000	
Name of Pers	on Signing	Signature	Date	

PATENT

REEL: 011403 FRAME: 0475

PATENT

REEL: 037831 FRAME: 0550

Attorney Docket No.:

Anomby Ducker 140.:
ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION
WHEREAS, HAN, JIN-SU and OH, HOON SANG of San 136-1, Ami-ri, Bubal-eub, Ichon-shi, Kyoungki-do
467-860, Republic of Korea
hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:
Title of Invention: IMAGE SENSOR INCORPORATING THEREIN A CAPACITOR STRUCTURE AND METHOD FOR THE MANUFACTURE THEREOF
Date(s) of execution of Declaration:
Filing Date:
Application No.:
WHEREAS, HYUNDAI ELECTRONICS INDUSTRIES CO. LTD., a CORPORATION, located at SAN 136-1.
AMI-RI, BUBAL-BUB, ICHON-SHI, KYGUNGKI-DO 467-860, REPUBLIC OF KOREA hereinafter referred to as
"ASSIGNEE" is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent
and Registrations which may be granted on the same;
For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and intrest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts lincluding patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout hie world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been maed, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof. Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate
with Assignes in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignes lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dures indicated.
Dated: 2000.11.29 Han Jinsu
Dated: 2009. 11. 29 Hoomas Ch
OH, HOON-SANG
Dated:
PATENT
I CITAL ACTION IN THE CONTRACT ACTION

RECORDED: 12/19/2000

RECORDED: 02/25/2016

REEL: 011403 FRAME: 0476

PATENT

REEL: 037831 FRAME: 0551